Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America
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Certified Tank Entry Supervisors

February 2026

“Best in Class”

TOP GUN AWARD WINNERS BOLD
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Alphabetical Order
A
NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
William Adams 20223395 12-21-22 12-21-25
John Allen 20161402 04-15-16 04-15-28
Efrain Alvarez 20244063 08-28-24 08-28-27
Trinidad Alvarez 20244066 08-28-24 08-28-27
Christopher Arndt 20192262 08-27-19 08-27-28
Bret Ayres 20223463 10-29-22 10-29-25
B
NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Nathan Badillo 20233895 11-28-23 11-28-26
Reginald Bailey 20244083 09-28-24 09-28-27
Chad Barret 20181965 05-27-18 05-27-26
Jim Baumstark 20254231 08-03-25 08-03-28 TOP GUN
Jake Balderrama 20254232 08-03-25 08-03-28
Walter Berry 20233877 08-29-23 08-29-26
Greg Belcher, Sr. 20223292 06-28-22 06-28-25
Jarell Bloodworth 202440312 05-05-24 05-05-27
Alex Bonilla 20254151 02-08-25 02-08-28 TOP GUN
Victoria Borgianini 2014721 06-26-14 06-26-24
Conrad Boyd 20223105 02-24-22 02-24-27
Roy Boyett 202338902 12-15-23 12-15-26
Rich Boynton 20213001 08-24-21 08-24-27 TOP GUN
John Bradley 20223101 02-24-22 02-24-28 TOP GUN
Mark Brett 20244018 03-16-24 03-16-27
Brandon Brooks 20181925 03-21-18 03-21-27
Gabriel Brown 20254163 05-02-25 05-02-28
John Brown 20244112 11-26-24 11-26-27
Roderick Bryant 20223434 11-21-22 11-21-25
Jose Bueno 20244073 09-13-24 09-13-27
Luis Bueno 20254237 08-03-25 08-03-28
Marlon Burkhaulter 20254164 05-02-25 05-02-28
Jason Burnham 20212821 06-16-21 06-16-27 TOP GUN

Robert Byram 20254295 11-30-25 11-30-28
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C

NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Greg Camirand 20254235 08-03-25 08-03-28

Davy Campardo 20203442 02-27-20 02-27-27

Jose Cansino 20233871 07-19-23 07-19-26 TOP GUN
Hesiquio Cantu 20233893 11-28-23 11-28-26

Jose Cansino 20233871 08-29-23 08-29-26 TOP GUN
Sam Carranza 20223291 06-28-22 06-25-25 TOP GUN
James Cardwell 20244025 03-22-24 03-22-27

Jorge Chavez 202440311 05-05-24 05-05-27

Victor Chavez 20244045 06-13-24 06-13-27

Jirhmal Clay 20223437 11-21-22 11-21-25

Jeremy Coleman 20244022 03-22-24 03-22-27

Randal Collett 20244111 11-26-24 11-26-27 TOP GUN
Joseph Combel 20212814 04-16-21 04-16-27

Steve Cook 20212815 04-16-21 04-16-27

Jorge Cota 20244044 06-13-24 06-12-27

Austin Cumin 20181981 06-17-18 06-17-24 TOP GUN
George Cornog 20254293 11-30-25 11-30-28

Bryce Crawford 20254296 11-30-25 11-30-28

D

NAME IQCTESID # Date Completed Expiration Date

Tyler David 20182093 11-27-18 11-27-27

Derek Davis 20254258 09-12-25 09-12-28

Nick DeKoning 20223112 03-24-22 03-24-25

Shaun Denton 20244017 03-16-24 03-16-27

Jeff Deese 20233878 08-29-23 08-29-26

David Dickerson 20171773 05-21-17 05-21-26

Micheal DiChiara 202338906 12-15-23 12-15-26

Mike Dillard 20244053 08-16-24 08-16-27

Jacob Dockter 20244072 09-13-24 09-13-27

Matthew Doidge 20223431 11-21-22 11-21-25 TOP GUN
Kevin Doise 20233876 08-29-23 08-29-26

Jack Drover 20244012 03-16-24 03-16-27

Jeffrey Dufrene 20254167 05-02-25 05-02-28

Andrew Dullas 20223393 12-21-22 12-21-25

Jonathan Denoon 20254294 11-30-25 11-30-28
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NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Shane Edwards 20223294 06-28-22 06-28-25
Brandon Ervin 20233894 11-28-23 11-28-26
Jesse Espinoza 20244069 08-28-24 08-28-27
Samuel Esquivel 20244067 08-28-24 08-28-27
Jeff Eubanks 20213002 08-24-21 08-24-28 TOP GUN
F
NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Travis Fetgatter 20171812 12-07-17 12-07-26
Miguel Fierro 20254238 08-03-25 08-03-28
Fabian Flores 20254168 05-02-25 05-02-28
Jesse Flores 202542510 09-12-25 09-12-28
Neil Fowler 20223103 02-24-22 02-24-25
Kano Francis 20213007 08-24-21 08-24-27
Lionell Fredrick 20161405 04-15-16 04-15-27
Jabari Farr 20254284 11-14-25 11-14-28
G
NAME IQCTESID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Joesph Galvan 20244038 05-05-24 05-05-27
Rupert Garay, Jr. 20212825 06-16-21 06-16-24
Eduardo Garcia 20212822 06-16-21 06-16-24
Jose Garcia 20254252 09-12-25 09-12-28
Nicholas Gardner 20244064 08-28-24 08-28-27
Bernardino Garay 20223295 06-28-22 06-28-28
Dayleon Garrett 20254165 05-02-25 05-02-28
Gustavo Garza 20244084 09-28-24 09-28-27
Adam Gerwing 20244015 03-16-24 03-16-27
Beau Gill 20254256 09-12-25 09-12-28
Deshawn Golley 20244043 06-13-24 06-13-27

Michael Galey 20254291_1 11-30-25 11-30-28 TOP GUN



Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America

NAME

Cal Hansen
Brett Hebert

Gregory Hernandez

Aaron Higgins
Terry Hines
Mark Hodges
David Holley
Andrew Houlton
Alton Howard
Frankin Hughs
Trapper Hallock

NAME

Roger Issac
Cody Issler
Jimmy Ivory

NAME

Brian Jackson
Colin Jackson
Daniel Jarrell
Joshua Johnson
Robert Johnson
Cory Jones
Mike Jones
Shannon Jones
Jesus Juarez, Jr.
Timothy Justus
Michael Justus

IQCTES ID #

2014701
20254162
20182083
20233715
20223322
202338907
20244039
20244033
20223392
202440310
20254283

IQCTES ID #

20161393
20223102
20244085

IQCTES ID #

20233879
20254257
202338909
20212816
20171384
20244034
20244115
20233875
20233712
20176193
20192261

IQCIA

H

Date Completed

04-21-17
05-02-25
10-27-18
07-19-23
08-24-22
12-15-23
05-05-24
05-05-24
12-21-22
05-05-24
11-14-25

I

Date Completed

02-28-16
02-24-22
09-28-24

J

Date Completed

08-29-23
09-12-25
12-15-23
04-16-21
04-24-17
05-05-24
11-26-24
07-19-23
05-09-22
04-07-15
08-27-19

Expiration Date

04-21-28
05-02-28
10-27-24
07-19-26
08-24-25
12-15-26
05-05-27
05-05-27
12-21-25
05-05-27
11-14-28

Expiration Date

02-28-28
02-24-25
09-28-27

Expiration Date

08-29-26
09-12-28
12-15-26
04-16-27
04-24-27
05-05-27
11-26-27
07-19-26
05-09-25
04-07-27
08-27-28

=

TOP GUN

TOP GUN

TOP GUN

TOP GUN

TOP GUN

TOP GUN



Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America

3
.
>
=

K
NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Mohammed Kagri 20223391 12-21-22 12-21-25 TOP GUN
Chris Kane 20223464 10-29-22 10-29-25
Jacolby Kelly 20244054 08-16-24 08-16-27
Riley Kelly 20254253 09-12-25 09-12-28

L
NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Craig Langley 20254255 09-12-25 09-12-28
Mark Laughlin 20223394 12-21-22 12-21-25
Richard Ledger 20223432 11-21-22 11-21-28
Gerald Lemmons 20161612 12-21-16 12-21-25 TOP GUN
Amber Lewis 20161511 10-01-16 10-01-27
Curtis Lindsey 20181926 03-27-18 03-27-27
Paul Long 20182101 11-27-18 11-27-24 TOP GUN
Juan Lopez 20212824 06-16-21 06-16-27

Trevor Ludwikowski 20223116 03-24-22 03-24-25
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Brian MacNeil
Michael Madrigal
Vern Martin
German Martinez
Dion Marcoux
Armando Martinez
Jose Martin

Raul Martinez
Greg Maclean
Jesse Mayeux
Dennis McCarty
Crystal McCaslin
James McGregor
William McPherson
Dan Mehling

Joe Melton

Scott Meston
Jorge Mendez
Saulo Mendez
Mike Meyers
Meagan Middelton
Brandon Mobley

IQCTES ID #

20223115
20244061
202440110
20244038
20223112
20161461
20244042
202338908
20223435
20244001
2014691
20244074
20254242
202338905
20254234
20244023
20223108
20161573
20192263
20233872
20202551
20233891

Quanterrious Mollique 20244004

Gloria Montano
David Moreno
John Morgan
Chad Morris
Jacob Mott
Dereck Myers
Cory Mulgrave
Paul Munoz
Robert Munoz
James McGregor
Schuyler Murph

20244068
20244075
202338903
20233885
202338904
20181963
202338901
20254153
20254259
20254295
20254292

IQCIA

M

Date Completed

03-24-22
08-28-24
03-16-24
05-05-24
02-24-22
08-21-16
06-13-24
12-15-23
11-21-22
02-15-24
04-07-14
09-13-24
08-28-25
12-15-23
08-03-25
03-22-24
02-24-22
10-01-16
08-27-19
07-19-23
09-17-20
11-28-23
02-15-04
08-28-24
09-13-24
12-15-23
10-29-23
12-15-23
05-27-18
12-15-23
02-08-25
09-12-25
11-30-25
11-30-25

Expiration Date

03-24-25
08-28-27
03-16-27
05-05-27
02-24-28
08-21-27
06-13-27
12-15-26
11-21-25
02-15-27
04-07-24
09-13-27
08-28-28
12-15-26
08-03-28
03-22-27
02-24-25
10-01-25
08-27-28
07-19-26
09-17-27
11-28-26
02-15-27
08-28-27
09-13-27
12-15-26
10-29-26
12-15-26
05-27-27
12-15-26
02-08-28
09-12-28
11-30-28
11-30-28

=

TOP GUN

TOP GUN

TOP GUN

TOP GUN
TOP GUN
TOP GUN

TOP GUN

TOP GUN
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NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Matthew Neudorf 20223104 02-24-22 02-24-28
Curt Nyegaard 20171768 05-21-17 05-21-25
(0
NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Nelson Oaks 20254244 08-28-25 08-28-28
Jesus Olivares 20244047 06-13-24 06-13-27
Trent Oram 20244012 03-16-24 03-16-27
Ricardo Ortiz 20222826 06-16-21 06-16-27
Juan Orozco 20244037 05-05-24 05-05-27
P
NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Eloy Padilla 20244036 05-05-24 05-05-27
George Papafilis 20203341 02-27-20 02-27-28
Robert Parham 20161513 12-21-16 12-21-26
Justin Parker 20223271 05-09-22 05-09-28 TOP GUN
Marcus Parks 20192155 04-27-19 04-27-26
Shawn Patras 20244041 03-16-24 03-16-27
Jeremy Pearson 20171771 05-21-17 05-21-26 TOP GUN
Jose Perez 20254155 02-08-25 02-08-28
Richard Petrowski 20192172 05-24-19 05-27-28
Jeffery Poe 20233892 11-28-23 11-28-26
Samuel Porcayo 20244076 09-13-24 09-13-27
Clint Provensal 20244082 09-28-24 09-28-27
Tyson Purdie 20223106 02-24-22 02-24-25

Zachary Poindexter 20254291 11-30-25 11-30-28 TOP GUN
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Aaron Quincy 2014211 10-24-14 10-24-26
R
NAME IQCTESID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Ventura Ramos 20171817 12-07-17 12-07-26
David Ramos 20254152 02-08-25 02-08-28
Diana Ramirez 20244021 03-27-24 03-27-27
Vernon Ray 20233873 07-19-23 07-19-26
Joseph Reid 20212811 04-16-21 04-16-27
Kevin Reeder 20254243 08-24-25 08-24-28
Joe Reis 20244014 03-16-24 03-16-27
Mark Reynolds 20223111 02-24-22 02-24-25
Evan Risling 20244016 03-16-24 03-16-27
Steven Roberts 20161611 08-24-16 08-24-25 TOP GUN
Ramiro Rodriguez 20223466 10-29-22 10-29-25
Adam Robinson 202231010 02-24-22 02-24-28
Oscar Rodriguez 20254154 02-08-25 02-08-28
Christian Romero 202542511 09-12-25 09-12-28
James Rowe 20223465 10-29-22 10-29-25

Vernon Roy 20233873 08-29-23 08-29-26
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NAME IQCTES ID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Jake Segal 20244071 09-13-24 09-13-27 TOP GUN
Steven Severance 20244041 06-13-24 06-13-27
Bill Scheck 20223109 02-24-22 02-24-28 TOP GUN
Steve Schneller 20244065 08-28-24 08-28-27
Steven Scott 20151085 06-28-15 06-28-27
Ayinde Serrant 20244114 11-26-24 11-26-27
Kenneth Shannon 20254169 05-02-25 05-02-28
Marco Silva 20254241 08-28-25 08-28-28
Vincent Simien 20254251 09-12-25 09-12-28 TOP GUN
Garth Sired 20223107 02-24-22 02-24-25
Cornell Slone 20171385 03-21-17 03-21-28
Jason Smyrl 20244081 09-28-24 09-28-27
Cynthia Soberanes 20244062 08-28-24 08-28-27
Tyler Sosebee 20223461 10-29-22 10-29-25 TOP GUN
James Strange 20223321 08-24-22 08-24-25
Foster Streete 20223433 11-21-22 11-21-25
T
NAME IQCTESID # Date Completed Expiration Date TOP GUN
Amber Taylor 20244051 08-16-24 08-16-27
Richard Taylor 20254236 08-03-25 08-03-28
Deanya Todd 20244024 03-22-24 03-22-27
Emmanual Thomas 20244116 11-26-24 11-26-27
Kavon Thompson 202444003 02-15-24 02-15-27
Josua Tilling 20244031 05-05-24 05-05-27 TOP GUN
Duane Towe 202440111 03-16-24 03-16-27
Jorge Torres 20223293 06-28-22 06-28-28
Ernesto Trevino 20254254 09-12-25 09-12-28
Christopher Trone 20254166 05-02-25 05-02-28

Carlos Tamayo 20254281 11-14-25 11-14-28
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NAME

Cheryl Urie

NAME

Kyle VanArsdale

Ari Vazquez
Mike Vickers

NAME
Aaron Wicklund
Jordan Williams

Steve Wills
Brandon Wells

NAME

NAME
Anton Yanken

Brian Youngblood
Oscar Yerena

NAME

Brian Zaunbrecher

IQCTES ID #

20171763

IQCTES ID #

2014621

20244046
20244113

IQCTES ID #
202231012
20233874

20212813
20254282

IQCTES ID #

IQCTES ID #
20254233

20171762
20244052

IQCTES ID #

20244002

IQCIA

U

Date Completed
05-21-17
i

Date Completed

03-04-14

06-13-24
11-26-24

W

Date Completed

02-24-22
07-19-23
04-16-21
11-14-25

X

Date Completed

Y

Date Completed
08-03-25

05-21-17
08-16-24

Z
Date Completed

02-15-24

Expiration Date

05-21-25

Expiration Date

03-04-27

06-13-27
11-26-27

Expiration Date
02-24-25
07-19-26

04-16-27
11-14-28

Expiration Date

Expiration Date
08-03-28

05-21-25
08-16-27

Expiration Date

02-15-27

=

TOP GUN

TOP GUN

TOP GUN

TOP GUN



