



IQCIA



Certified Tank Entry Supervisors

February 2026



“Best in Class”

TOP GUN AWARD WINNERS BOLD

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



Alphabetical Order

A

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
William Adams	20223395	12-21-22	12-21-25	
John Allen	20161402	04-15-16	04-15-28	
Efrain Alvarez	20244063	08-28-24	08-28-27	
Trinidad Alvarez	20244066	08-28-24	08-28-27	
Christopher Arndt	20192262	08-27-19	08-27-28	
Bret Ayres	20223463	10-29-22	10-29-25	

B

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Nathan Badillo	20233895	11-28-23	11-28-26	
Reginald Bailey	20244083	09-28-24	09-28-27	
Chad Barret	20181965	05-27-18	05-27-26	
Jim Baumstark	20254231	08-03-25	08-03-28	TOP GUN
Jake Balderrama	20254232	08-03-25	08-03-28	
Walter Berry	20233877	08-29-23	08-29-26	
Greg Belcher, Sr.	20223292	06-28-22	06-28-25	
Jarell Bloodworth	202440312	05-05-24	05-05-27	
Alex Bonilla	20254151	02-08-25	02-08-28	TOP GUN
Victoria Borgianini	2014721	06-26-14	06-26-24	
Conrad Boyd	20223105	02-24-22	02-24-27	
Roy Boyett	202338902	12-15-23	12-15-26	
Rich Boynton	20213001	08-24-21	08-24-27	TOP GUN
John Bradley	20223101	02-24-22	02-24-28	TOP GUN
Mark Brett	20244018	03-16-24	03-16-27	
Brandon Brooks	20181925	03-21-18	03-21-27	
Gabriel Brown	20254163	05-02-25	05-02-28	
John Brown	20244112	11-26-24	11-26-27	
Roderick Bryant	20223434	11-21-22	11-21-25	
Jose Bueno	20244073	09-13-24	09-13-27	
Luis Bueno	20254237	08-03-25	08-03-28	
Marlon Burkhalter	20254164	05-02-25	05-02-28	
Jason Burnham	20212821	06-16-21	06-16-27	TOP GUN
Robert Byram	20254295	11-30-25	11-30-28	

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



C

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Greg Camirand	20254235	08-03-25	08-03-28	
Davy Campardo	20203442	02-27-20	02-27-27	
Jose Cansino	20233871	07-19-23	07-19-26	TOP GUN
Hesiquio Cantu	20233893	11-28-23	11-28-26	
Jose Cansino	20233871	08-29-23	08-29-26	TOP GUN
Sam Carranza	20223291	06-28-22	06-25-25	TOP GUN
James Cardwell	20244025	03-22-24	03-22-27	
Jorge Chavez	202440311	05-05-24	05-05-27	
Victor Chavez	20244045	06-13-24	06-13-27	
Jirhmal Clay	20223437	11-21-22	11-21-25	
Jeremy Coleman	20244022	03-22-24	03-22-27	
Randal Collett	20244111	11-26-24	11-26-27	TOP GUN
Joseph Combel	20212814	04-16-21	04-16-27	
Steve Cook	20212815	04-16-21	04-16-27	
Jorge Cota	20244044	06-13-24	06-12-27	
Austin Cumin	20181981	06-17-18	06-17-24	TOP GUN
George Cornog	20254293	11-30-25	11-30-28	
Bryce Crawford	20254296	11-30-25	11-30-28	

D

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Tyler David	20182093	11-27-18	11-27-27	
Derek Davis	20254258	09-12-25	09-12-28	
Nick DeKoning	20223112	03-24-22	03-24-25	
Shaun Denton	20244017	03-16-24	03-16-27	
Jeff Deese	20233878	08-29-23	08-29-26	
David Dickerson	20171773	05-21-17	05-21-26	
Micheal DiChiara	202338906	12-15-23	12-15-26	
Mike Dillard	20244053	08-16-24	08-16-27	
Jacob Dockter	20244072	09-13-24	09-13-27	
Matthew Doidge	20223431	11-21-22	11-21-25	TOP GUN
Kevin Doise	20233876	08-29-23	08-29-26	
Jack Drover	20244012	03-16-24	03-16-27	
Jeffrey Dufrene	20254167	05-02-25	05-02-28	
Andrew Dullas	20223393	12-21-22	12-21-25	
Jonathan Denoon	20254294	11-30-25	11-30-28	

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



E

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Shane Edwards	20223294	06-28-22	06-28-25	
Brandon Ervin	20233894	11-28-23	11-28-26	
Jesse Espinoza	20244069	08-28-24	08-28-27	
Samuel Esquivel	20244067	08-28-24	08-28-27	
Jeff Eubanks	20213002	08-24-21	08-24-28	TOP GUN

F

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Travis Fetgatter	20171812	12-07-17	12-07-26	
Miguel Fierro	20254238	08-03-25	08-03-28	
Fabian Flores	20254168	05-02-25	05-02-28	
Jesse Flores	202542510	09-12-25	09-12-28	
Neil Fowler	20223103	02-24-22	02-24-25	
Kano Francis	20213007	08-24-21	08-24-27	
Lionell Fredrick	20161405	04-15-16	04-15-27	
Jabari Farr	20254284	11-14-25	11-14-28	

G

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Joesph Galvan	20244038	05-05-24	05-05-27	
Rupert Garay, Jr.	20212825	06-16-21	06-16-24	
Eduardo Garcia	20212822	06-16-21	06-16-24	
Jose Garcia	20254252	09-12-25	09-12-28	
Nicholas Gardner	20244064	08-28-24	08-28-27	
Bernardino Garay	20223295	06-28-22	06-28-28	
Dayleon Garrett	20254165	05-02-25	05-02-28	
Gustavo Garza	20244084	09-28-24	09-28-27	
Adam Gerwing	20244015	03-16-24	03-16-27	
Beau Gill	20254256	09-12-25	09-12-28	
Deshawn Golley	20244043	06-13-24	06-13-27	
Michael Galey	20254291_1	11-30-25	11-30-28	TOP GUN

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



H

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Cal Hansen	2014701	04-21-17	04-21-28	TOP GUN
Brett Hebert	20254162	05-02-25	05-02-28	
Gregory Hernandez	20182083	10-27-18	10-27-24	
Aaron Higgins	20233715	07-19-23	07-19-26	
Terry Hines	20223322	08-24-22	08-24-25	
Mark Hodges	202338907	12-15-23	12-15-26	
David Holley	20244039	05-05-24	05-05-27	
Andrew Houlton	20244033	05-05-24	05-05-27	
Alton Howard	20223392	12-21-22	12-21-25	
Frankin Hughs	202440310	05-05-24	05-05-27	
Trapper Hallock	20254283	11-14-25	11-14-28	

I

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Roger Issac	20161393	02-28-16	02-28-28	
Cody Issler	20223102	02-24-22	02-24-25	
Jimmy Ivory	20244085	09-28-24	09-28-27	

J

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Brian Jackson	20233879	08-29-23	08-29-26	
Colin Jackson	20254257	09-12-25	09-12-28	
Daniel Jarrell	202338909	12-15-23	12-15-26	
Joshua Johnson	20212816	04-16-21	04-16-27	TOP GUN
Robert Johnson	20171384	04-24-17	04-24-27	
Cory Jones	20244034	05-05-24	05-05-27	
Mike Jones	20244115	11-26-24	11-26-27	
Shannon Jones	20233875	07-19-23	07-19-26	
Jesus Juarez, Jr.	20233712	05-09-22	05-09-25	
Timothy Justus	20176193	04-07-15	04-07-27	
Michael Justus	20192261	08-27-19	08-27-28	TOP GUN

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



K

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Mohammed Kagri	20223391	12-21-22	12-21-25	TOP GUN
Chris Kane	20223464	10-29-22	10-29-25	
Jacolby Kelly	20244054	08-16-24	08-16-27	
Riley Kelly	20254253	09-12-25	09-12-28	

L

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Craig Langley	20254255	09-12-25	09-12-28	
Mark Laughlin	20223394	12-21-22	12-21-25	
Richard Ledger	20223432	11-21-22	11-21-28	
Gerald Lemmons	20161612	12-21-16	12-21-25	TOP GUN
Amber Lewis	20161511	10-01-16	10-01-27	
Curtis Lindsey	20181926	03-27-18	03-27-27	
Paul Long	20182101	11-27-18	11-27-24	TOP GUN
Juan Lopez	20212824	06-16-21	06-16-27	
Trevor Ludwikowski	20223116	03-24-22	03-24-25	

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



M

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Brian MacNeil	20223115	03-24-22	03-24-25	
Michael Madrigal	20244061	08-28-24	08-28-27	TOP GUN
Vern Martin	202440110	03-16-24	03-16-27	
German Martinez	20244038	05-05-24	05-05-27	
Dion Marcoux	20223112	02-24-22	02-24-28	
Armando Martinez	20161461	08-21-16	08-21-27	
Jose Martin	20244042	06-13-24	06-13-27	
Raul Martinez	202338908	12-15-23	12-15-26	
Greg Maclean	20223435	11-21-22	11-21-25	
Jesse Mayeux	20244001	02-15-24	02-15-27	
Dennis McCarty	2014691	04-07-14	04-07-24	TOP GUN
Crystal McCaslin	20244074	09-13-24	09-13-27	
James McGregor	20254242	08-28-25	08-28-28	
William McPherson	202338905	12-15-23	12-15-26	
Dan Mehling	20254234	08-03-25	08-03-28	
Joe Melton	20244023	03-22-24	03-22-27	
Scott Meston	20223108	02-24-22	02-24-25	
Jorge Mendez	20161573	10-01-16	10-01-25	
Saulo Mendez	20192263	08-27-19	08-27-28	
Mike Meyers	20233872	07-19-23	07-19-26	
Meagan Middleton	20202551	09-17-20	09-17-27	TOP GUN
Brandon Mobley	20233891	11-28-23	11-28-26	TOP GUN
Quanterrious Mollique	20244004	02-15-04	02-15-27	TOP GUN
Gloria Montano	20244068	08-28-24	08-28-27	
David Moreno	20244075	09-13-24	09-13-27	
John Morgan	202338903	12-15-23	12-15-26	TOP GUN
Chad Morris	20233885	10-29-23	10-29-26	
Jacob Mott	202338904	12-15-23	12-15-26	
Dereck Myers	20181963	05-27-18	05-27-27	
Cory Mulgrave	202338901	12-15-23	12-15-26	TOP GUN
Paul Munoz	20254153	02-08-25	02-08-28	
Robert Munoz	20254259	09-12-25	09-12-28	
James McGregor	20254295	11-30-25	11-30-28	
Schuyler Murph	20254292	11-30-25	11-30-28	

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



N

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Matthew Neudorf	20223104	02-24-22	02-24-28	
Curt Nyegaard	20171768	05-21-17	05-21-25	

O

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Nelson Oaks	20254244	08-28-25	08-28-28	
Jesus Olivares	20244047	06-13-24	06-13-27	
Trent Oram	20244012	03-16-24	03-16-27	
Ricardo Ortiz	20222826	06-16-21	06-16-27	
Juan Orozco	20244037	05-05-24	05-05-27	

P

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Eloy Padilla	20244036	05-05-24	05-05-27	
George Papafilis	20203341	02-27-20	02-27-28	
Robert Parham	20161513	12-21-16	12-21-26	
Justin Parker	20223271	05-09-22	05-09-28	TOP GUN
Marcus Parks	20192155	04-27-19	04-27-26	
Shawn Patras	20244041	03-16-24	03-16-27	
Jeremy Pearson	20171771	05-21-17	05-21-26	TOP GUN
Jose Perez	20254155	02-08-25	02-08-28	
Richard Petrowski	20192172	05-24-19	05-27-28	
Jeffery Poe	20233892	11-28-23	11-28-26	
Samuel Porcayo	20244076	09-13-24	09-13-27	
Clint Provensal	20244082	09-28-24	09-28-27	
Tyson Purdie	20223106	02-24-22	02-24-25	
Zachary Poindexter	20254291	11-30-25	11-30-28	TOP GUN

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



Q

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Aaron Quincy	2014211	10-24-14	10-24-26	

R

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Ventura Ramos	20171817	12-07-17	12-07-26	
David Ramos	20254152	02-08-25	02-08-28	
Diana Ramirez	20244021	03-27-24	03-27-27	
Vernon Ray	20233873	07-19-23	07-19-26	
Joseph Reid	20212811	04-16-21	04-16-27	
Kevin Reeder	20254243	08-24-25	08-24-28	
Joe Reis	20244014	03-16-24	03-16-27	
Mark Reynolds	20223111	02-24-22	02-24-25	
Evan Risling	20244016	03-16-24	03-16-27	
Steven Roberts	20161611	08-24-16	08-24-25	TOP GUN
Ramiro Rodriguez	20223466	10-29-22	10-29-25	
Adam Robinson	202231010	02-24-22	02-24-28	
Oscar Rodriguez	20254154	02-08-25	02-08-28	
Christian Romero	202542511	09-12-25	09-12-28	
James Rowe	20223465	10-29-22	10-29-25	
Vernon Roy	20233873	08-29-23	08-29-26	

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



S

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Jake Segal	20244071	09-13-24	09-13-27	TOP GUN
Steven Severance	20244041	06-13-24	06-13-27	
Bill Scheck	20223109	02-24-22	02-24-28	TOP GUN
Steve Schneller	20244065	08-28-24	08-28-27	
Steven Scott	20151085	06-28-15	06-28-27	
Ayinde Serrant	20244114	11-26-24	11-26-27	
Kenneth Shannon	20254169	05-02-25	05-02-28	
Marco Silva	20254241	08-28-25	08-28-28	
Vincent Simien	20254251	09-12-25	09-12-28	TOP GUN
Garth Sired	20223107	02-24-22	02-24-25	
Cornell Slone	20171385	03-21-17	03-21-28	
Jason Smyrl	20244081	09-28-24	09-28-27	
Cynthia Soberanes	20244062	08-28-24	08-28-27	
Tyler Sosebee	20223461	10-29-22	10-29-25	TOP GUN
James Strange	20223321	08-24-22	08-24-25	
Foster Streete	20223433	11-21-22	11-21-25	

T

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Amber Taylor	20244051	08-16-24	08-16-27	
Richard Taylor	20254236	08-03-25	08-03-28	
Deanya Todd	20244024	03-22-24	03-22-27	
Emmanuel Thomas	20244116	11-26-24	11-26-27	
Kavon Thompson	202444003	02-15-24	02-15-27	
Josua Tilling	20244031	05-05-24	05-05-27	TOP GUN
Duane Towe	202440111	03-16-24	03-16-27	
Jorge Torres	20223293	06-28-22	06-28-28	
Ernesto Trevino	20254254	09-12-25	09-12-28	
Christopher Trone	20254166	05-02-25	05-02-28	
Carlos Tamayo	20254281	11-14-25	11-14-28	

Individual Qualification Certification Institute of America



IQCIA



U

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Cheryl Urie	20171763	05-21-17	05-21-25	

V

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Kyle VanArsdale	2014621	03-04-14	03-04-27	TOP GUN
Ari Vazquez	20244046	06-13-24	06-13-27	
Mike Vickers	20244113	11-26-24	11-26-27	

W

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date	TOP GUN
Aaron Wicklund	202231012	02-24-22	02-24-25	
Jordan Williams	20233874	07-19-23	07-19-26	
Steve Wills	20212813	04-16-21	04-16-27	
Brandon Wells	20254282	11-14-25	11-14-28	

X

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date
-------------	---------------------	-----------------------	------------------------

Y

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date
Anton Yanken	20254233	08-03-25	08-03-28
Brian Youngblood	20171762	05-21-17	05-21-25
Oscar Yerena	20244052	08-16-24	08-16-27

Z

NAME	IQC TES ID #	Date Completed	Expiration Date
Brian Zaunbrecher	20244002	02-15-24	02-15-27